



[Provisional Translation Only]

This English translation of the original Japanese document is provided solely for information purposes. Should there be any discrepancies between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

October 25, 2023

Japan Display Inc. (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market, 6740)

Representative: Scott Callon, Chairman & CEO

Inquiries: Haruhiko Sakaguchi, CFO

Telephone: +81-3-6732-8100 www.j-display.com/english

Honored with IEC 1906 Award for the year 2023

Japan Display Inc.'s Senior Professional Dr. Masaya Adachi has been honored at IEC 1906 Award for the year 2023 by the International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC).





IEC 1906 Award certificate and badge

The IEC 1906 Award is granted annually in recognition of exceptional recent experts (individual) achievements - a project or other specific contribution - which helped advance IEC activities in a significant way. 1906 comes from the IEC's year of foundation.

In 2023, 219 people from 29 countries received the award, of which 27 were from Japan.

This award is given for his contribution to IEC/TC 110, especially as Project Leader to the development of IEC 62908-12-10 Ed.2.0: Measurement methods of touch displays - Touch and electrical performance.

<Comment from Dr. Adachi>

On receiving this award, I would like to express my sincere gratitude to everyone who was involved in this series of activities.

As hover sensors that enable touchless operation are attracting attention from the viewpoint of public health, I proposed and promoted the development of the international standard that includes hovering performance measuring methods as a maintenance of the existing international standard. I am very honored to have been recognized for this series of activities.

I expect that this standard enables quantitative performance comparisons, which will contribute to the formation of a healthy market for products in this field.



Dr. Adachi holds the certificate of commendation.

The IEC 1906 Award presentation ceremony was held at Toshi Center Hotel (Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo) on October 17 organized by the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry of Japan.

IEC Award https://www.iec.ch/awards

Related News Release

JDI Launches Sales of Add-On Hover Sensor (April 11, 2022)